# 108/172

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS ARINI	07/14/2004
ALLA ZALTSMAN	07/20/2004
IAN GOODYER	07/20/2004
YURIY ALEXANDROV	07/22/2004
BOHDAN SOLTYS	07/22/2004
LOUIS DAGENAIS	07/22/2004
LIZ ROQUEMORE	07/28/2004
SAM MURPHY	07/19/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES UK LIMITED
Street Address:	AMERSHAM PLACE
City:	LITTLE CHALFONT, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP7 9NA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10817213

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)457-8463

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-980-2945

Email: melissa.leck@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Leck

Address Line 1: 800 Centennial Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

PATENT

REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0772

500090247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA0385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Leck
Total Attachments: 15 source=Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page4.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page5.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page6.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page7.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page8.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page9.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page10.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page11.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page12.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page13.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page14.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page15.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0773

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### Wc,

- (1) Nick Arini
- (2) Alla Zaltsman
- (3) Ian Goodyer
- (4) Yuriy Alexandrov
- (5) **Jurek Cybuch**
- (6) <u>Bohdan Soltys</u>
- (7) <u>Louis Dagenais</u>
- (8) <u>Liz Roquemore</u>
- (9) Sam Murphy

#### residing, respectfully, at

- (1) The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (2) <u>The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch</u> Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (3) <u>8 Harris Court, 111 Tideswell Road</u> Eastbourne EN21 3RF Great Britain
- (4) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> <u>Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1</u>
- (5) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (6) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (7) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (8) The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (9) The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain

Page 1 of 5

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>, <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA</u>

<u>Great Britain</u>, its successors and assigns:

- (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and my/our United States Patent Application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled:

  Method of, and Computer Software for, Classification of Cells into Subpopulations, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents [identified as International Patent Application

  PCT/GB2004/001466 filed 2 April 2004, and as United States Patent Application number 10/817,213 filed 2 April 2004, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>Amersham</u>

  <u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> its designee, or in my/our names at <u>Amersham Biosciences</u>

  <u>UK Limited</u>, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;

applications therefore];

(3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and

Page 2 of 5

(4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

0307684.1 application no.

Great Britain country

2 April 2003 filing date

<u>0327651.6</u> application no.

Great Britain country

28 November 2003 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application. This assignment to have effect as of <u>28 November</u> <u>2003</u>.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>Amersham</u>

<u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminantions and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK</u>

<u>Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> under this Assignment, including the execution

delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

# **ASSIGNORS**

DATE	Inventor Signature	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	ARINI, Nick	
	ZALTSMAN, Alla	
July 22, 204	GOODYER, Ian	
my va, my	ALEXANDROV, Yuriy	Armad Yesta
	CYBUCH, Jurek	
July 22, 2004	Boldan Solly SOLTYS, Bohdan	Ahmord Texta
July 22, 2004	DAGENAIS, Louis	Ahmad Yerta
	ROQUEMORE, Liz	

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	MHDDUV Com	

Page 5 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

- N A /	$\sim$
vv	

- (1) Nick Arini
- (2) <u>Alla Zaltsman</u>
- (3) Ian Goodyer
- (4) Yuriy Alexandrov
- (5) Jurek Cybuch
- (6) **Bohdan Soltys**
- (7) Louis Dagenais
- (8) Liz Roquemore
- (9) Sam Murphy

#### residing, respectfully, at

- (1) The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (2) The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (3) <u>8 Harris Court, 111 Tideswell Road</u> Eastbourne EN21 3RF Great Britain
- (4) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> <u>Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1</u>
- (5) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (6) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (7) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (8) <u>The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch</u> Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (9) <u>The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch</u> Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain

Page 1 of 5

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>, <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA</u>

Great Britain, its successors and assigns:

(1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and my/our United States Patent Application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled:

Method of, and Computer Software for, Classification of Cells into Subpopulations, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents [identified as International Patent Application PCT/GB2004/001466 filed 2 April 2004, and as United States Patent Application number 10/817.213 filed 2 April 2004, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore];

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>Amersham</u>

  <u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> its designee, or in my/our names at <u>Amersham Biosciences</u>

  <u>UK Limited</u>, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and

Page 2 of 5

(4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

<u>0307684.1</u> application no.

Great Britain country

2 April 2003 filing date

<u>0327651.6</u> application no.

Great Britain country

28 November 2003 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application. This assignment to have effect as of <u>28 November</u> <u>2003</u>.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>Amersham</u>

<u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminantions and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK</u>

<u>Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> under this Assignment, including the execution

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0781 delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

# **ASSIGNORS**

<u>Date</u>	Inventor Signature	WITNESS SIGNATURE
14 JULY 2004	ARINI, Nick	M. Batter combe
20 July 2004	ββζς - ZALTSMAN, Alla	M. Battiscombel
	GOODYER, Ian	
·	ALEXANDROV, Yuriy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<del></del>	CYBUCH, Jurek	
	SOLTYS, Bohdan	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DAGENAIS, Louis	
38 July 2004	ROOLEMORE, Liz	M. Battistanles

**DATE** 

**INVENTOR SIGNATURE** 

WITNESS SIGNATURE

19 July 2004

SAU LUMPUL MURPHY, Sam

M. Batto, combe.

Page 5 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

* * *	,
١٨/	A
77	v.

- (1) Nick Arini
- (2) <u>Alla Zaltsman</u>
- (3) Ian Goodyer
- (4) Yuriy Alexandrov
- (5) <u>Jurek Cybuch</u>
- (6) **Bohdan Soltys**
- (7) Louis Dagenais
- (8) <u>Liz Roquemore</u>
- (9) Sam Murphy

#### residing, respectfully, at

- (1) <u>The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch</u> Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (2) <u>The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch</u> Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (3) <u>8 Harris Court, 111 Tideswell Road</u> Eastbourne EN21 3RF Great Britain
- (4) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (5) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (6) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (7) <u>500 Glenridge Avenue, St. Catharines</u> Ontario, Canada L2S 3A1
- (8) The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain
- (9) <u>The Maynard Centre, Forest Farm Estate, Whitchurch</u> Cardiff CF14 7YT Great Britain

Page 1 of 5

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>, <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA</u>

<u>Great Britain</u>, its successors and assigns:

(1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and my/our United States Patent Application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled:

Method of, and Computer Software for, Classification of Cells into Subpopulations, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents [identified as International Patent Application

PCT/GB2004/001466 filed 2 April 2004, and as United States Patent Application number 10/817,213 filed 2 April 2004, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore];

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>Amersham</u>

  <u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> its designee, or in my/our names at <u>Amersham Biosciences</u>

  <u>UK Limited</u>, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and

Page 2 of 5

(4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

0307684.1 application no.

Great Britain country

2 April 2003 filing date

<u>0327651.6</u> application no.

Great Britain country

28 November 2003 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application. This assignment to have effect as of 28 November 2003.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>Amersham</u>

<u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminantions and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of Amersham Biosciences UK

Limited to execute and to deliver to Amersham Biosciences UK Limited such
additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on
said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and
otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of
Amersham Biosciences UK Limited under this Assignment, including the execution

Page 3 of 5

delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

# **ASSIGNORS**

<u>Date</u>	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	Witness Signature
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ARINI, Nick	
	ZALTSMAN, Alla	
29 Suly 04	GOODYER, Ian	Vracy Vultary TRACY NUTTALL
	ALEXANDROV, Yuriy	
	CYBUCH, Jurek	
	SOLTYS, Bohdan	
	DAGENAIS, Louis	
	POOLIEMORE Liz	

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	MURPHY Sam	

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0788